Features
n	 Semi-shielded construction
n	 Miniature size
n  Low profile - 1.0 mm max.
n  Inductance range: 1 to 47 µH
n  Rated current up to 2.3 A
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

@ 100 KHz / 1 V Q
(Ref.)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (mH) Tol. %
SRN3010-1R0Y 1.0 30 7 7.96 140 0.063 2.3 2.3
SRN3010-1R2Y 1.2 30 7 7.96 130 0.081 2.1 1.9
SRN3010-1R5Y 1.5 30 7 7.96 110 0.091 2.0 1.65
SRN3010-2R2M 2.2 20 7 7.96 85 0.096 1.9 1.3
SRN3010-3R3M 3.3 20 7 7.96 70 0.156 1.8 1.05
SRN3010-4R7M 4.7 20 7 7.96 60 0.210 1.7 0.85
SRN3010-6R8M 6.8 20 7 7.96 50 0.312 1.3 0.7
SRN3010-100M 10 20 11 2.52 40 0.420 0.9 0.6
SRN3010-150M 15 20 11 2.52 30 0.612 0.8 0.5
SRN3010-220M 22 20 14 2.52 23 0.936 0.7 0.4
SRN3010-330M 33 20 14 2.52 20 1.320 0.5 0.32
SRN3010-470M 47 20 20 2.52 16 1.920 0.35 0.28
General Specifications
Core...............................................Ferrite
Wire.............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish.........................Sn/Ag/Cu

S	COMPLIA
NT*
How to Order
	 SRN3010  -  100M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Soldering Profile
3.0 ± 0.1
(.118 ± .004)
3.0 ± 0.1
(.118 ± .004)
2.00
(.079)
MAX.
1.0
(.039)
2.50
(.098)
0.8
(.031)
0.8
(.031)
3.0 ± 0.1
(.118 ± .004)
3.0 ± 0.1
(.118 ± .004)
2.00
(.079)
MAX.
1.0
(.039)
2.50
(.098)
0.8
(.031)
0.8
(.031)
200
250
150
200
100
50
0
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
10050 150
Time (Seconds)
+4.0 °C/Sec. Max. 150~200 °C / 60~120 Sec. +3.0 °C/Sec. Max. -(1.0~5.0) °C/Sec. Max.
Temperature
Rising Area
Preheat
Area
Reflow
Area
Forced
Cooling Area
250
Peak Temperature: 260 °C
217 °C
60~120 Sec.
60 Sec.
Max.
60~150 Sec.